Êðàòêîå ðóêîâîäñòâî ïî ýêñïëóàòàöèè
Ïàññàòèæè îáúåäèíÿþò â ñåáå ôóíêöèè:
Ïàññàòèæè ñåðèè K1 òîâàðíîãî çíàêà IEK (äàëåå — ïàññàòèæè) —
ìíîãîôóíêöèîíàëüíûé ðó÷íîé èíñòðóìåíò, ïðåäíàçíà÷åííûé
äëÿ ïðîâåäåíèÿ ñëåñàðíûõ è ýëåêòðîìîíòàæíûõ ðàáîò.
Äîïóñêàåòñÿ ýêñïëóàòàöèÿ ïðè òåìïåðàòóðå 70 °Ñ ïðè ìàêñèìàëüíîì
çíà÷åíèè îòíîñèòåëüíîé âëàæíîñòè âîçäóõà 20 %.
— òåìïåðàòóðà îêðóæàþùåé ñðåäû îò ìèíóñ 20 °Ñ äî ïëþñ 50 °Ñ;

territory.
The warranty period is 1 year from the date of sale, provided the user
observes the rules of operation, transportation and storage.
The tool should be stored in the manufacturer's package in rooms with
natural ventilation at ambient air temperature from minus 40 °Ñ to plus 50 °Ñ
and maximum relative humidity of 98 % at 25 °Ñ.
Transportation, storage and disposal
Service life and manufacturer's warranty
Tool service life — at least 5 years.
The tool is transported in the manufacturer's package by any type of covered
transport that protects the packed products from mechanical damage,
contamination and moisture, at ambient air temperature from minus 40 °Ñ
to plus 50 °Ñ.
Òèï èçäåëèÿ / Product type Àðòèêóë / Order code Äëèíà, ìì /
Length, mm
Ïàññàòèæè ñåðèè Ê1 / Pliers of Ê1 series A2L3-PL10-K1-160 160
A2L3-PL10-K1-180 180
A2L3-PL10-K1-200 200
Êóñà÷êè áîêîâûå ñåðèè Ê1 / Side cutting pliers of Ê1 series A2L3-PC10-K1-160 160
A2L3-PC10-K1-180 180
Êóñà÷êè áîêîâûå óñèëåííûå ñåðèè Ê1 /
Reinforced side-cutting pliers of Ê1 series
A2L3-HC10-K1-180 180
Òîíêîãóáöû ñåðèè Ê1 / Needle-nose pliers of Ê1 series A2L3-LN10-K1-160 160
Òîíêîãóáöû èçîãíóòûå ñåðèè Ê1 /
Ñurved needle-nose pliers of Ê1 series
A2L3-BN10-K1-160 160
Êàáåëåðåç ñåðèè Ê1 / Cable cutter of Ê1 series A2L3-CC10-K1-160 160
Êðóãëîãóáöû / Round-nose pliers A2L3-RN10-K1-160 160
Êëåùè ïåðåñòàâíûå / Adjustable pliers A2L3-SP20-K3-160 250
Òàáëèöà / Table 1 – Òåõíè÷åñêèå äàííûå øàðíèðíî-ãóáöåâîãî èíñòðóìåíòà /
Technical data of pliers
Òàáëèöà / Table 2 – Òåõíè÷åñêèå äàííûå îòâåðòîê /
Technical data of screwdrivers
9
Òèï èçäåëèÿ / Product type Àðòèêóë / Order code Òèï íàêîíå÷íèêà /
Type of screwdriver tip
Ðàçìåð øëèöà õ äëèíà
îòâ¸ðòêè, ìì / Screwdriver
slot size ґ length, mm
Îòâ¸ðòêà óíèâåðñàëüíàÿ
êðåñòîâàÿ ñåðèè Ê1 /
Allen Phillips-head screwdriver
of Ê1 series
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-00-075 PH 0ґ75
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-10-100 1ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-20-100 2ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-20-150 2ґ150
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-20-038 2ґ38
A2L3-SC10-K1-PH-30-150 3ґ150
A2L3-SC10-K1-PZ-00-075 PZ 0ґ75
A2L3-SC10-K1-PZ-10-100 1ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-PZ-20-100 2ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-PZ-30-150 3ґ150
Îòâ¸ðòêà óíèâåðñàëüíàÿ
øëèöåâàÿ ñåðèè Ê1 /
Allen flathead screwdriver
of Ê1 series
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-30-075 SL 3ґ75
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-40-100 4ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-50-125 5ґ125
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-60-150 6ґ150
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-60-038 6ґ38
A2L3-SC10-K1-SL-80-150 8ґ150
Îòâ¸ðòêà óíèâåðñàëüíàÿ
êîìáèíèðîâàííàÿ ñåðèè Ê1 /
Allen replacement screwdriver
of Ê1 series
A2L3-SC10-K1-HS-10-080 PH/SL 1ґ80
A2L3-SC10-K1-HS-20-100 2ґ100
A2L3-SC10-K1-ZS-10-080 PZ/SL 1ґ80
A2L3-SC10-K1-ZS-20-100 2ґ100
Òàáëèöà / Table 3
Íàèìåíîâàíèå / Denomination Êîëè÷åñòâî, øò. (ýêç.) / Quantity, pcs (copies)
Èçäåëèå / Product 1
Ïëàñòèêîâûé ïîäâåñ / Plastic hanger 1